
REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FORM

RELEASE OF CASE INFORMATION

12/08/2021

20-013999

September BaronNAME

CONTACT PHONE

InvolvedYOUR INVOLVEMENT

REQUESTOR'S SIGNATURE

CASE #

DATE

þ

¨ Initial Crime Rpt Supplemental

Initial Crime Report

¨ Deputy Follow Up

þ Initial Follow Up

¨ Traffic Accident

¨ CHP180

¨ TC Property Damage

¨ Property Report

¨ Casualty Report

¨ Supplemental DV Report

¨ CAD Report

¨ Other

¨ Fees returned

¨

¨

¨

¨

Released pursuant to Family Code Section 6228

Released pursuant to Welfare and Institutions Code 

section 827 and Juvenile Court Administrative Order 

No. 12/003-903 "Exchange of Information".

Released pursuant to Vehicle Code section 20012

Released pursuant to Court Authorization and Penal 

Code Section 1203.097(a)(7)(B)

Vanessa ReidAuthorized Signature

vbrBy12/08/2021Date¨Pick Up¨Mailed

RECEIPT #CHECK # 

REQUEST

 0.00FEE $

 0.00

BELOW SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF PERSONNEL

REC 4 (Rev. 04/22/19)

schnekenburgerl
RECORDS SIGNATURE

See attachment

Document(s) released:

See page 2

    

 

(ex: victim, witness, suspect, attorney for , insurance for)

¨ Approved þ Approved / Redacted ¨ Denied    

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIPCA

¨ ID Theft

320 N. FLOWER STREET, SANTA ANA, CA 92703
þEmailed



Other

The Sheriff is prohibited by Penal Code section 11167.5 from releasing the record

¨ ¨
¨¨

¨
¨
¨

Welfare and Institutions Code section 15633 Welfare and Institutions Code section 5328

Penal Code section 841.5Government Code section 6254(k) and 6255

Evidence Code section 1040

Government Code section 6254(c)

California Constitution, Article I, section 1

Privacy

Welfare and Institutions Code section 827/Juvenile Court Order 

Investigatory Record

Case being reviewed by DA

Under investigation

20-013999

The Sheriff declines to disclose to you at this time any of the record responsive to your request because the case is currently being investigated ,  We believe that releasing 

the record would compromise the pending investigation. Accordingly, we decline to disclose the record or any information extracted from the record pursuant to 

Government Code sections 6254(f), 6254(k) and Evidence Code section 1040 (official information privilege).

Denied:

þ

¨

The Sheriff declines to disclose to you at this time any of the record responsive to your request because the case is currently being reviewed by the District Attorney .  We 

believe that releasing the record would compromise any criminal prosecution of this matter.  Accordingly, we decline to disclose the record or any information extracted 

from the record pursuant to Government Code sections 6254(f), 6254(k) and Evidence Code section 1040 ( official information privilege).

The Sheriff declines to disclose to you the record responsive to your request because the record is exempt from public disclosure under the Public Records Act .  The 

record itself is a law enforcement investigatory record that is categorically exempt from disclosure pursuant to Government Code section 6254(f).

¨

The Sheriff declines to disclose to you any of the record responsive to your request because the record involves juveniles and may not be released without approval from 

the Presiding Judge of the Juvenile Court.  California Constitution, article I, section 1; Government Code Sections 6254(k), 6255; Welfare and Institutions Code section 

827 and Juvenile Court Administrative Order No. 12/003-903 "Exchange of Information".

¨

The alleged victim, suspect, informant or witness in the record has a right to privacy to the information contained within the record, pursuant to:

¨

¨

¨

Please note that even though records about law enforcement investigations are exempt from disclosure to the public, all or parts of the records you 

requested may be available by subpoena to interested parties in an open civil suit.
¨

If the record your requested resulted in a prosecution, you may wish to examine and attempt to obtain copies of the applicable court records.¨

Pursuant to Government Code sections 6254(f), 6254(k), and 6255 and the right to privacy under Article I, section 1 of the California Constitution, portions of the 

enclosed records have been redacted for this case number.

Redacted recordþ

Redacted:

Pursuant to Government Code sections 6254(f), 6254(k), 6255; the right to privacy under Article I , section 1 of the California Constitution;  Welfare and Institutions Code 

section 827; and Juvenile Court Administrative Order No. 12/003-903 "Exchange of Information", portions of the enclosed records have been redated. 

Redacted pursuant to Welfare and Institutions Code section 827 and Juvenile Court 

Administrative Order No. 12/003-903 "Exchange of Information".

¨

Pursuant to Government Code section 6254(f), you, as a victim, are entitled to a copy of the record relating to the alleged crime against you.  We have provided this 

record; However, we have redacted information pertaining to another involved party.  We believe the redactions are necessary pursuant to Government Code section 

6254(k) and 6255; California Constitution, Article I, section 1 (the right of privacy); Evidence Code section 1040 ( privilege for official information); Government Code 

section 6254(f) (protection of the safety of a witness or other involved person).

Record released to alleged victim with redactions¨

Other¨

Per CPC 293 - Victim Confidentiality¨

The decision to deny your request or make redactions on portions of the released records was made by:

In the event the Sheriff is required to disclose to you at any time all or parts of the responsive record or 

information contained in the record, the Sheriff reserves the right to claim at that time all applicable exemptions 

from public disclosure.

714-834-6479PhoneVanessa ReidName and Title

¨


